
□ 군산도시가스㈜ 소비자 요금단가표
[단위 : 원/MJ, 부가세별도]

소비자요금(원/MJ)

23.4000                   

25.7145                   

22.3522                   

동절기(1,2,3,12월) 25.2296                   

하절기(5,6,7,8,9월) 15.1284                   

기타월(4,10,11월) 24.0924                   

21.6614                   

21.6421                   

18.1694                   

24.2032                   

43.2719                   

21.0540                   

* 기본요금 : 750원/월(주택용 및 중앙난방용에 한함)

* 요금 적용 시행일 : 2025년 4월 1일부터

열병합용

연료전지용

열전설비용

수송용

수소제조용

산업용

용도별

주택용

업무난방용

일반용

냉난방 공조용


